# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Burleigh Point Limited | 09/27/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GSM (Operations) Pty Ltd   |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 Billabong Place          |
| City:           | Burleigh Heads, Queensland |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRALIA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 4220                       |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29287240 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: jck@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Paul T. Bowen

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTB-181-256

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Bowen

Total Attachments: 1

source=181256burleigh#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020415 FRAME: 0357** 

500448279

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Burleigh Point Limited

117 Waterworks Way Irvine, CA, 92618

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: GSM (Operations) Pty Ltd

1 Billabong Place

Burleigh Heads, QLD, 4220

Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the invention and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Clothing article

as disclosed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/287,240, filed July 12, 2007, and to all design patents or design registrations to be obtained for said invention arising from any applications for design patent or design registration or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof and as to design patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said design patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said design patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Authorised Officer, Burleigh Point Limited

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

Authorised Officer, GSM (Operations) Pty Ltd

PATENT REEL: 020415 FRAME: 0358